LMV225/LMV226/LMV228
RF Power Detector for CDMA and WCDMA
General Description
The LMV225/LMV226/LMV228 are 30 dB RF power detec-
tors intended for use in CDMA and WCDMA applications.
The device has an RF frequency range from 450 MHz to 2
GHz. It provides an accurate temperature and supply com-
pensated output voltage that relates linearly to the RF input

45 pF.
Output B2 6 Out Ground referenced detector output voltage (linear in dBm)
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package
Marking
Transport Media NSC Drawing Status
4-Bump micro SMD
LMV225TL
I
250 Units Tape and Reel
TLA04AAA Released
LMV225TLX 3k Units Tape and Reel
6-pin LLP
LMV225SD
A90
2k Units Tape and Reel
SDB06A Preliminary
LMV225SDX 9k Units Tape and Reel
4-Bump micro SMD
LMV226TL
I
250 Units Tape and Reel
TLA04AAA Released
LMV226TLX 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV228TL
I
250 Units Tape and Reel
LMV228TLX 3k Units Tape and Reel
6-pin LLP
LMV228SD
A89
2k Units Tape and Reel
SDB06A Preliminary
LMV228SDX 9k Units Tape and Reel
Note: This product is offered both with leaded and lead free bumps.
LM
V
225/LM